

ALPHA CHI OMEGA IS EXCITED TO WORK WITH FARMERS GROUPSELECT® OFFERING ACCESS TO INSURANCE PRODUCTS THROUGH FARMERS INSURANCE CHOICE®

February 26, 2024

Alpha Chi Omega is pleased to announce that we've arranged for members to have access to discounted insurance coverage using Farmers Insurance Choice. Members can conveniently visit <u>https://farmersinsurancechoice.com/alphachi</u> or call 844-458-7508 to learn about their options.

Farmers Insurance Choice is a platform that allows members an easy way to compare and shop with several carriers for their insurance for autos and homes, as well as for renters, motorcycles, boats, RVs, and more. Additionally, most policies on the platform are customizable to fit members' particular needs.

"We are very pleased to team up with Farmers Insurance to offer their industry-leading products and services to our members. As we considered ways to enhance the resources which enable Alpha Chi Omega to thrive and prosper, partnering with Farmers Insurance made sense. They already serve many of the communities where our members live and work, so this is a win-win opportunity to support our members and our sisterhood," shared Alpha Chi Omega Chief Executive Officer Katie Gaffin.

We hope you will join us in welcoming Farmers GroupSelect and learning more about the broad range of product offerings and available discounts. For more information, contact Amanda Spice, director of marketing and communications, <u>aspice@alphachiomega.org</u>.

ABOUT ALPHA CHI OMEGA

Founded more than 135 years ago on the campus of DePauw University, Alpha Chi Omega has been a leader in redefining what it means to be a sorority. Through strength in sisterhood and a commitment to the values we share, generations of real, strong Alpha Chi Omega women have become leaders who effect change on our campuses, in our communities and around the world. Visit <u>alphachiomega.org</u> to learn more.

ABOUT FARMERS INSURANCE

Farmers GroupSelect is the trade name for a group of insurers providing insurance for automobiles, homes, and a wide range of other insurance products. The companies are subsidiaries of Farmers Insurance Exchange®, the largest of the three primary insurers that make up Farmers Insurance Group of Companies® and which is recognized as one of the largest U.S. companies on

the 2022 Fortune 500[®] list. For more information about Farmers, visit Farmers.com, or Twitter and Instagram @WeAreFarmers, or at Facebook.com/FarmersInsurance.

© 2024 Alpha Chi Omega

Farmers Insurance Choice is used by Farmers General Insurance Agency, Inc. (the "Agency") and other independent agencies and captive agents to provide consumers a broad choice of insurance providers. Coverage may be underwritten by carriers unaffiliated with Farmers GroupSelect through the Agency: CA License #0D25399.

*Program information provided by the following specific insurers seeking to obtain insurance business underwritten by Farmers Property and Casualty Insurance Company and certain of its affiliates: Economy Fire & Casualty Company, Economy Preferred Insurance Company, Farmers Casualty Insurance Company, Farmers Direct Property and Casualty Insurance Company, Farmers Group Property and Casualty Insurance Company, or Farmers Lloyds Insurance Company of Texas, all with administrative home offices in Warwick, RI. List of licenses at www.farmers.com. Coverage, rates, discounts, and policy features vary by state and product and are available in most states to those who qualify. 5607752.1